
Wisconsin Private LSL Replacement Program Summary 
SFY 2017 and SFY 2018 - Safe Drinking Water Loan Program Principal Forgiveness (PF) Funding 

Municipality Name 
Total # of LSLs 

(estimated) 

SFY 2017 PF 
Awarded 
Funding 

SFY 2018 PF 
Awarded 
Funding 

Total PF 
Funding  

City of Antigo 207  $300,000 $300,000 $600,000  

City of Ashland 160  $300,000 $300,000 $600,000  

City of Baraboo2 ** 80  $0 $250,000 $250,000  

City of Clintonville 200  $310,000 $200,000 $510,000  

City of Columbus* 80  $300,000  $0 $300,000  

City of Cudahay* 60  $300,000  $0 $300,000  

City of Eagle River 51  $300,000 $200,000 $500,000  

City of Eau Claire 590  $500,000 $300,000 $800,000  

City of Elkhart Lake* 40  $190,000  $0 $190,000  

Town of Florence* 156  $325,000  $0 $325,000  

City of Fond du Lac 318  $300,000 $200,000 $500,000  

City of Green Bay 241  $500,000 $300,000 $800,000  

City of Janesville* 100  $500,000  $0 $500,000  

City of Jefferson 160  $300,000 $150,000 $450,000  

City of Lake Mills* 80  $300,000  $0 $300,000  

City of Manitowoc 215  $350,000 $300,000 $650,000  

City of Markesan1 ** 45  $0 $185,000 $185,000  

City of Marshfield 220  $300,000 $200,000 $500,000  

City of Menasha 355  $300,000 $200,000 $500,000  

City of Milwaukee*** 973  $2,600,000 $4,001,226 $6,601,226  

City of Monroe* 100  $300,000  $0 $300,000  

City of Mosinee 262  $300,000 $150,000 $450,000  

Village of North Fond du Lac** 50  $0 $100,000 $100,000  

City of Oshkosh 500  $500,000 $300,000 $800,000  

City of Platteville 442  $310,000 $200,000 $510,000  

City of Princeton* 60  $305,000  $0 $305,000  

City of Racine 660  $500,000 $1,381,863 $1,881,863  

Village of Randolph* 100  $300,000  $0 $300,000  

City of Schofield** 72  $0 $150,000 $150,000  

City of Sheboygan 261  $335,000 $300,000 $635,000  

City of St Francis 90  $300,000 $150,000 $450,000  

Village of Stratford* 17  $140,750  $0 $140,750  

City of Sturgeon Bay* 120  $300,000  $0 $300,000  

City of Thorp** 100  $0 $200,000 $200,000  

City of Two Rivers 275  $300,000 $500,000 $800,000  

City of Viroqua** 100  $0 $200,000 $200,000  



Waterloo* 130  $300,000  $0 $300,000  

City of Waupaca** 36  $0 $200,000 $200,000  

City of Wausau 210  $375,600 $300,000 $675,600  

City of West Allis 581  $500,000 $1,358,421 $1,858,421  

City of West Milwaukee 78  $140,025 $500,000 $640,025  

Wisconsin Rapids* 140  $300,000  $0 $300,000  

 8,715  $13,781,375 $13,076,510 $26,857,885  

     
1Reflects cap amount of $5,000/service    
2Falls between 2 tiers; allocation splits 
the difference   

* Municipality did not apply for SFY 2018 LSL funding     

** Municipality did not apply for SFY 2017 funding    

***  SFY 2017 funding includes $1.6 million for schools and day care centers; $1 million for residential 
Remaining funds were proprortionally 
allocated to municipalities with the top 
10% of LSL replacements needed (SFY 
2018)     

 


